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RESULTS OF THE 27™ ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Singapore Shipping Corporation Ltd wishes to announce that at its 27" Annual General Meeting
(“AGM”) held today, the resolutions relating to the following matters set out in the Notice of AGM dated

14 July 2015 were put to Shareholders and duly passed by way of poll.

As at the date of the AGM, the total number of Shares in issue was 436,016,591 which was the total
number of shares in the capital of the Company entitling the holders to attend and vote for or against
the resolutions at the AGM. There were no shareholders required to abstain from voting at the AGM.

The results of the poll on each of the resolutions put to the vote at the AGM are set out below:

Resolutions

For

Against

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Resolution 1

Adoption of Directors’ Report and
Audited Financial Statements for the
year ended 31 March 2015

200,692,800

99.90

203,100

0.10

Resolution 2

Declaration of dividends

200,685,800

99.88

235,100

0.12

Resolution 3

Approval of Directors’ Fees

200,485,800

99.77

471,100

0.23

Resolution 4

Re-election of Mr Ow Yew Heng as
Director

199,546,300

99.89

219,100

0.11

Resolution 5

Re-appointment of Mr Ow Chio Kiat
as Director

200,516,900

99.99

13,000

0.01

Resolution 6

Re-appointment of KPMG LLP as
Auditors and authorization to fix their
remuneration

200,800,900

100.00

4,000

0.00

Resolution 7

Authority for Directors to issue shares
or convertible securities pursuant to
Section 161 of the Companies Act,
Chapter 50

197,580,900

98.57

2,868,000

1.43

Re-election and Re-Appointment of Directors

Mr Ow Yew Heng, the Chief Executive Director was re-elected as Director of the Company at the

AGM.

Mr Ow Chio Kiat was also re-appointed as Director pursuant to Section 153(6) of the Companies Act,
Chapter 50 at the AGM. Mr Ow will remain as Chairman of the Board and Executive Committee and

member of the Nominating Committee.




Retirement of Independent Director

Mr Jones Christopher Adrian, a Non-Executive and Independent Director, retired at the AGM.
Consequent thereto, Mr Jones would also ceased to be Chairman of the Remuneration Committee
and member of the Audit and Risk Management Committee, following the conclusion of the AGM.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its appreciation to Mr Jones for his invaluable
contributions and counsel to the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

CHUA SIEW HWI
DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER /
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Singapore
30 July 2015



