RESULTS OF THE 27TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Singapore Shipping Corporation Ltd wishes to announce that at its 27th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") held today, the resolutions relating to the following matters set out in the Notice of AGM dated 14 July 2015 were put to Shareholders and duly passed by way of poll.

As at the date of the AGM, the total number of Shares in issue was 436,016,591 which was the total number of shares in the capital of the Company entitling the holders to attend and vote for or against the resolutions at the AGM. There were no shareholders required to abstain from voting at the AGM.

The results of the poll on each of the resolutions put to the vote at the AGM are set out below:

Resolutions	For		Against	
	Number of Shares	Percentage (%)	Number of Shares	Percentage (%)
Resolution 1				
Adoption of Directors' Report and Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2015	200,692,800	99.90	203,100	0.10
Resolution 2				
Declaration of dividends	200,685,800	99.88	235,100	0.12
Resolution 3				
Approval of Directors' Fees	200,485,800	99.77	471,100	0.23
Resolution 4				
Re-election of Mr Ow Yew Heng as Director	199,546,300	99.89	219,100	0.11
Resolution 5				
Re-appointment of Mr Ow Chio Kiat as Director	200,516,900	99.99	13,000	0.01
Resolution 6				
Re-appointment of KPMG LLP as Auditors and authorization to fix their remuneration	200,800,900	100.00	4,000	0.00
Resolution 7				
Authority for Directors to issue shares or convertible securities pursuant to Section 161 of the Companies Act, Chapter 50	197,580,900	98.57	2,868,000	1.43

Re-election and Re-Appointment of Directors

Mr Ow Yew Heng, the Chief Executive Director was re-elected as Director of the Company at the AGM.

Mr Ow Chio Kiat was also re-appointed as Director pursuant to Section 153(6) of the Companies Act, Chapter 50 at the AGM. Mr Ow will remain as Chairman of the Board and Executive Committee and member of the Nominating Committee.

Retirement of Independent Director

Mr Jones Christopher Adrian, a Non-Executive and Independent Director, retired at the AGM. Consequent thereto, Mr Jones would also ceased to be Chairman of the Remuneration Committee and member of the Audit and Risk Management Committee, following the conclusion of the AGM.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its appreciation to Mr Jones for his invaluable contributions and counsel to the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

CHUA SIEW HWI DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER / CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Singapore 30 July 2015